FOUR COUNTY CAREER CENTER 22-900 STATE ROUTE 34 -- ARCHBOLD, OHIO 43502

Superintendent of Schools

Phone: (419) 267-3331

News Release
February Board Meeting

On February 20, 2025, the Four County Career Center Board of Education held the Regular Board Meeting beginning at 5:30 p.m. at Four County Career Center.

As part of the Treasurer's Report, the Board approved:

- January Board Meeting Minutes.
- Financial statements and investments for the month of January 2025 as presented.
- Appropriation modifications.
- A resolution accepting the amounts and rates as determined by the Budget Commission and Authorizing the Necessary Tax Levies and Certifying Them to the County Auditor for FY26.

As part of the Superintendent's Report, the board accepted and/or approved the following items:

- Resignation for the purpose of retirement for Kim Cordes effective August 11, 2025.
- Resignation of Michelle Ohlrich, Adult Education Secretary.
- Certified Substitutes as presented.
- Nurse Aide Clinical Instructors.
- Employ Michelle Ohlrich as Academic/Career Tech Secretary.
- Adult Education Instructors.
- 2025 Board Committees.
- Children's books donated to the library by an Early Childhood student.

The Policy Committee met following the meeting. Upcoming meetings involving members of the Four County Career Center Board of Education include the regular March Board Meeting, on March 20, 2025 at 5:30 in Room A101A at Four County Career Center.